
UIC (0-1,0-0 Horizon) -vs- Northwestern (1-0,0-0 Big Ten)
11/10/21 at Welsh-Ryan Arena, Evanston, IL

 
 

 
 
UIC 49

Northwestern 72

Date: 11/10/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 742
Site: Welsh-Ryan Arena, Evanston, IL
Referees: Ifeyinwa Seales, Natasha Camy, Brian Garland

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UIC 8 8 16 17 49
Northwestern 14 18 19 21 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 McCloud,Jaida * 20 3-9 0-1 8-9 3-4 7 3 0 3 0 1 14
00 Schenck,Keona * 37 4-10 3-7 1-1 3-2 5 3 2 4 0 1 12
03 Gee,Justice * 32 2-12 1-2 1-3 1-3 4 2 2 2 1 0 6
13 Lutes,Bailey * 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
14 Yarbrough,Leah * 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 Gonzalez,Isabel 22 4-12 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 2 0 9
25 Jackson,Tiana 18 2-3 1-2 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
01 Young,Kristian 28 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 2 2 6 0 1 2
15 Rogers,Lindsey 23 0-4 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 2 4 2 0 1 1
02 Fournillier-Onadeko,Tamara 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-55 5-17 12-21 17-23 40 18 11 22 3 4 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-3   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 6-9   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-4   25.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 16-55   29.1 % 5-17   29.4 % 12-21   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Burton,Veronica * 30 8-13 3-4 3-3 1-4 5 0 6 1 2 2 22
15 Shaw,Courtney * 29 3-6 0-0 5-6 8-4 12 2 0 3 0 2 11
04 Brown,Jillian * 16 2-8 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 5
03 Wood,Sydney * 31 0-6 0-2 3-4 0-9 9 1 5 3 0 3 3
10 Walsh,Caileigh * 25 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 1 4 0 2
02 Satterwhite,Lauryn 17 4-8 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 9
21 Daley,Melannie 12 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 8
20 Mott,Paige 19 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 5
01 Rainey,Kaylah 10 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
13 Ademusayo,Mercy 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 1 1 2
23 McWilliams,Jasmine 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
33 Hartman,Laya 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-61 5-17 15-18 13-28 41 16 17 14 8 10 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 26-61   42.6 % 5-17   29.4 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern
09:40 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,VERONICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint) 09:25
REBOUND OFF by YARBROUGH,LEAH --

09:24 FOUL  by WOOD,SYDNEY
MISS FT by YARBROUGH,LEAH 09:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by YARBROUGH,LEAH 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,CAILEIGH
08:58 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WALSH,CAILEIGH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JILLIAN
TURNOVER  by YARBROUGH,LEAH 08:49

08:37 TURNOVER  by WALSH,CAILEIGH
TURNOVER  by YARBROUGH,LEAH 08:24

08:00 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,VERONICA
FOUL  by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 07:48
TURNOVER  by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 07:48
SUB OUT by YARBROUGH,LEAH 07:48
SUB IN by ROGERS,LINDSEY 07:48

07:28 MISS JUMPER by WALSH,CAILEIGH
REBOUND DEF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,LINDSEY 07:14

07:10 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,VERONICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,LINDSEY --
MISS JUMPER by GEE,JUSTICE 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,VERONICA
FOUL  by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 06:33
SUB OUT by LUTES,BAILEY 06:33
SUB IN by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 06:33

06:33 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by SHAW,COURTNEY
06:33 0-7 H 7 GOOD FT by SHAW,COURTNEY

GOOD JUMPER by GEE,JUSTICE(in the paint) 06:19 2-7 H 5
06:19 FOUL  by WALSH,CAILEIGH

MISS FT by GEE,JUSTICE 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,COURTNEY

06:11 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JILLIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,COURTNEY

06:03 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,COURTNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JILLIAN

FOUL  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 05:57
SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 05:57
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ISABEL 05:57

05:49 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,SYDNEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GEE,JUSTICE 05:49
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ISABEL --
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ISABEL 05:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ISABEL(in the paint) 05:27

05:27 BLOCK  by BURTON,VERONICA
-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,SYDNEY

05:18 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,CAILEIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,COURTNEY

05:00 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JILLIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,COURTNEY

04:54 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,COURTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,LINDSEY --
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,LINDSEY 04:33
REBOUND OFF by SCHENCK,KEONA --



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25
04:25 SUB OUT by WOOD,SYDNEY
04:25 SUB OUT by WALSH,CAILEIGH
04:25 SUB IN by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN
04:25 SUB IN by MOTT,PAIGE

MISS 3PTR by GEE,JUSTICE 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MOTT,PAIGE

04:01 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,COURTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURTON,VERONICA

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ISABEL(in the paint) 03:49 4-9 H 5
ASSIST  by ROGERS,LINDSEY --

03:29 TURNOVER  by BURTON,VERONICA
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 03:10

03:10 BLOCK  by BURTON,VERONICA
-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,VERONICA

03:10 SUB OUT by BROWN,JILLIAN
03:10 SUB IN by WOOD,SYDNEY

FOUL  by SCHENCK,KEONA 03:02
02:53 TURNOVER  by MOTT,PAIGE

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KRISTIAN(in the paint) 02:31 6-9 H 3
02:15 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,VERONICA

REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,KEONA --
GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ISABEL(in the paint) 01:59 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by ROGERS,LINDSEY --

01:45 MISS 3PTR by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 01:34

01:34 SUB OUT by SHAW,COURTNEY
01:34 SUB IN by WALSH,CAILEIGH
01:10 8-12 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,VERONICA

TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 00:47
00:47 STEAL  by WOOD,SYDNEY

00:43 8-14 H 6
GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,VERONICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOOD,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by GEE,JUSTICE(in the paint) 00:33

00:33 BLOCK  by WALSH,CAILEIGH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,LINDSEY 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,SYDNEY
00:01 TURNOVER  by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern
10:00 SUB OUT by BURTON,VERONICA
10:00 SUB IN by RAINEY,KAYLAH

MISS JUMPER by GEE,JUSTICE(in the paint) 09:49
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,LINDSEY --
FOUL  by ROGERS,LINDSEY 09:41
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,LINDSEY 09:41

09:24 MISS 3PTR by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by GEE,JUSTICE --
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,LINDSEY(in the paint) 09:11

09:11 BLOCK  by WALSH,CAILEIGH
-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,CAILEIGH

09:05 8-16 H 8
GOOD JUMPER by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOOD,SYDNEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:02
SUB OUT by GEE,JUSTICE 09:02



SUB IN by LUTES,BAILEY 09:02
MISS 3PTR by SCHENCK,KEONA 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN
08:12 MISS LAYUP by WALSH,CAILEIGH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GONZALEZ,ISABEL 08:12
-- REBOUND OFF by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN

08:06 MISS JUMPER by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOTT,PAIGE

08:03 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ISABEL(in the paint) 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,KAYLAH
FOUL  by LUTES,BAILEY 07:44

07:44 SUB OUT by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN
07:44 SUB IN by DALEY,MELANNIE

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ISABEL 07:44
SUB IN by JACKSON,TIANA 07:44

07:44 MISS FT by WOOD,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:44 8-17 H 9 GOOD FT by WOOD,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
07:44 SUB OUT by MOTT,PAIGE
07:44 SUB IN by SHAW,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by SCHENCK,KEONA 07:22
-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,MELANNIE

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 07:00
SUB IN by GEE,JUSTICE 07:00
FOUL  by GEE,JUSTICE 07:00

07:00 8-18 H 10 GOOD FT by WOOD,SYDNEY
07:00 SUB OUT by RAINEY,KAYLAH
07:00 SUB IN by BURTON,VERONICA
07:00 8-19 H 11 GOOD FT by WOOD,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by LUTES,BAILEY 07:00
SUB IN by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 07:00
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,SYDNEY
06:41 8-21 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DALEY,MELANNIE

-- ASSIST  by WOOD,SYDNEY
TURNOVER  by SCHENCK,KEONA 06:23

06:02 8-23 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by DALEY,MELANNIE
-- ASSIST  by BURTON,VERONICA

MISS JUMPER by SCHENCK,KEONA(in the paint) 05:42
05:42 BLOCK  by WALSH,CAILEIGH

REBOUND OFF by SCHENCK,KEONA --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,TIANA 05:38 11-23 H 12
ASSIST  by SCHENCK,KEONA --

05:31 MISS JUMPER by DALEY,MELANNIE
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by GEE,JUSTICE(in the paint) 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,SYDNEY
05:05 11-25 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,COURTNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DALEY,MELANNIE
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,TIANA(in the paint) 04:35 13-25 H 12

04:10 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,CAILEIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,COURTNEY

03:56 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,COURTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,LINDSEY 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,CAILEIGH

03:36 13-27 H 14
GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,VERONICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by GEE,JUSTICE(in the paint) 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,SYDNEY

02:59 13-29 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DALEY,MELANNIE



-- ASSIST  by BURTON,VERONICA
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 02:33

02:33 STEAL  by SHAW,COURTNEY
02:33 SUB OUT by WOOD,SYDNEY
02:33 SUB OUT by WALSH,CAILEIGH
02:33 SUB IN by BROWN,JILLIAN
02:33 SUB IN by MOTT,PAIGE

SUB OUT by GEE,JUSTICE 02:33
SUB OUT by ROGERS,LINDSEY 02:33
SUB IN by FOURNILLIER-ONADEKO, 02:33
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ISABEL 02:33

02:25 FOUL  by SHAW,COURTNEY
02:25 TURNOVER  by SHAW,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 02:10
02:10 STEAL  by BROWN,JILLIAN
01:55 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ISABEL --
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KRISTIAN(in the paint) 01:39
REBOUND OFF by FOURNILLIER-ONADEKO, --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TIANA 01:18

01:18 STEAL  by BROWN,JILLIAN
FOUL  by FOURNILLIER-ONADEKO, 01:18

01:01 TURNOVER  by SHAW,COURTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by SCHENCK,KEONA 00:37 16-29 H 13
ASSIST  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN --

00:16 TURNOVER  by MOTT,PAIGE
00:16 SUB OUT by BROWN,JILLIAN
00:16 SUB OUT by SHAW,COURTNEY
00:16 SUB IN by WOOD,SYDNEY
00:16 SUB IN by WALSH,CAILEIGH

MISS 3PTR by SCHENCK,KEONA 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:00 16-32 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,VERONICA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern
10:00 SUB OUT by MOTT,PAIGE
10:00 SUB OUT by DALEY,MELANNIE
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,JILLIAN
10:00 SUB IN by SHAW,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 10:00
SUB OUT by FOURNILLIER-ONADEKO, 10:00
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ISABEL 10:00
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TIANA 10:00
SUB IN by GEE,JUSTICE 10:00
SUB IN by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 10:00
SUB IN by LUTES,BAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by YARBROUGH,LEAH 10:00
TURNOVER  by GEE,JUSTICE 09:37

09:37 STEAL  by BURTON,VERONICA
09:31 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUTES,BAILEY --
TURNOVER  by SCHENCK,KEONA 09:22

09:22 STEAL  by WOOD,SYDNEY
09:16 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,VERONICA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,COURTNEY
09:08 MISS JUMPER by WALSH,CAILEIGH

REBOUND DEF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint) 08:50

08:50 BLOCK  by WALSH,CAILEIGH



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GEE,JUSTICE(in the paint) 08:40
REBOUND OFF by GEE,JUSTICE --
MISS LAYUP by GEE,JUSTICE(in the paint) 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,CAILEIGH
08:27 16-35 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JILLIAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BURTON,VERONICA
08:05 FOUL  by BROWN,JILLIAN

GOOD FT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 08:05 17-35 H 18
GOOD FT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 08:05 18-35 H 17

07:47 18-37 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JILLIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALSH,CAILEIGH

TURNOVER  by GEE,JUSTICE 07:33
07:33 STEAL  by WOOD,SYDNEY

FOUL  by GEE,JUSTICE 07:33
SUB OUT by YARBROUGH,LEAH 07:33
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ISABEL 07:33

07:21 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,COURTNEY

07:15 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --
GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ISABEL(in the paint) 06:50 20-37 H 17

06:31 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JILLIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHENCK,KEONA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:25 22-37 H 15

06:25 FOUL  by WALSH,CAILEIGH
06:25 SUB OUT by WALSH,CAILEIGH
06:25 SUB IN by MOTT,PAIGE

GOOD FT by SCHENCK,KEONA(fastbreak) 06:25 23-37 H 14
FOUL  by LUTES,BAILEY 06:12

06:09 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by GEE,JUSTICE --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHENCK,KEONA(fastbreak) 06:00 26-37 H 11
ASSIST  by GEE,JUSTICE --
FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ISABEL 05:44

05:44 26-38 H 12 GOOD FT by SHAW,COURTNEY
05:44 MISS FT by SHAW,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BURTON,VERONICA
FOUL  by LUTES,BAILEY 05:29

05:18 26-40 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,VERONICA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 05:04

05:04 STEAL  by BURTON,VERONICA
05:00 TURNOVER  by WOOD,SYDNEY

STEAL  by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 05:00
TURNOVER  by SCHENCK,KEONA 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by WOOD,SYDNEY
04:51 SUB IN by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN

SUB OUT by LUTES,BAILEY 04:51
SUB IN by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 04:51

04:35 FOUL  by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN
04:35 TURNOVER  by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KRISTIAN(in the paint) 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,COURTNEY

FOUL  by SCHENCK,KEONA 03:59
03:59 26-41 H 15 GOOD FT by BURTON,VERONICA
03:59 26-42 H 16 GOOD FT by BURTON,VERONICA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:49
03:45 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JILLIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,COURTNEY
03:30 26-44 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MOTT,PAIGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN



TURNOVER  by SCHENCK,KEONA 03:14
03:14 STEAL  by SHAW,COURTNEY

03:08 26-46 H 20
GOOD LAYUP by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURTON,VERONICA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:00

03:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,JILLIAN
03:00 SUB OUT by BURTON,VERONICA
03:00 SUB IN by RAINEY,KAYLAH
03:00 SUB IN by WOOD,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by SCHENCK,KEONA 02:45
REBOUND OFF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --

02:44 FOUL  by SHAW,COURTNEY
02:44 SUB OUT by SHAW,COURTNEY
02:44 SUB IN by WALSH,CAILEIGH

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ISABEL 02:44
SUB IN by JACKSON,TIANA 02:44
GOOD FT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 02:44 27-46 H 19
GOOD FT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 02:44 28-46 H 18

02:28 TURNOVER  by WOOD,SYDNEY
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 02:18
FOUL  by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 02:09

02:09 28-47 H 19 GOOD FT by RAINEY,KAYLAH
02:09 28-48 H 20 GOOD FT by RAINEY,KAYLAH

SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 02:09
SUB IN by ROGERS,LINDSEY 02:09
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:59

01:46 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,CAILEIGH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:46 FOUL  by MOTT,PAIGE
MISS FT by JACKSON,TIANA 01:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JACKSON,TIANA 01:46
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TIANA --
GOOD 3PTR by GEE,JUSTICE 01:37 31-48 H 17
ASSIST  by ROGERS,LINDSEY --

01:10 31-51 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN
-- ASSIST  by WOOD,SYDNEY

00:56 FOUL  by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN
GOOD FT by GEE,JUSTICE 00:56 32-51 H 19
MISS FT by GEE,JUSTICE 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MOTT,PAIGE
00:28 MISS JUMPER by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by GEE,JUSTICE --
MISS LAYUP by SCHENCK,KEONA(in the paint) 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,SYDNEY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern
10:00 SUB OUT by RAINEY,KAYLAH
10:00 SUB OUT by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN
10:00 SUB OUT by MOTT,PAIGE
10:00 SUB IN by BURTON,VERONICA
10:00 SUB IN by SHAW,COURTNEY
10:00 SUB IN by DALEY,MELANNIE

SUB OUT by SCHENCK,KEONA 10:00
SUB IN by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 10:00

09:44 32-53 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,COURTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURTON,VERONICA

MISS 3PTR by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 09:31



-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,VERONICA
09:21 32-55 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,VERONICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOOD,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by GEE,JUSTICE(in the paint) 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,COURTNEY
09:05 TURNOVER  by SHAW,COURTNEY

STEAL  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 09:05
MISS LAYUP by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint) 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,SYDNEY
08:46 MISS JUMPER by DALEY,MELANNIE

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KRISTIAN --
08:25 FOUL  by DALEY,MELANNIE

SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 08:25
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ISABEL 08:25
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ISABEL(in the paint) 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,SYDNEY
07:58 32-57 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by DALEY,MELANNIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ISABEL(in the paint) 07:48 34-57 H 23
ASSIST  by ROGERS,LINDSEY --

07:29 TURNOVER  by DALEY,MELANNIE
SUB OUT by GEE,JUSTICE 07:29
SUB IN by SCHENCK,KEONA 07:29

07:12 FOUL  by WALSH,CAILEIGH
MISS FT by ROGERS,LINDSEY 07:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROGERS,LINDSEY 07:12 35-57 H 22

06:50 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TIANA 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,SYDNEY
06:11 MISS JUMPER by DALEY,MELANNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,COURTNEY
FOUL  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 06:09

06:09 SUB OUT by WALSH,CAILEIGH
06:09 SUB IN by MOTT,PAIGE

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ISABEL 06:09
SUB IN by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 06:09

06:09 35-58 H 23 GOOD FT by SHAW,COURTNEY
06:09 35-59 H 24 GOOD FT by SHAW,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 06:03
05:48 TURNOVER  by WOOD,SYDNEY

STEAL  by ROGERS,LINDSEY 05:48
MISS LAYUP by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint) 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,COURTNEY

05:35 35-61 H 26
GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,VERONICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by SCHENCK,KEONA 05:35
05:35 35-62 H 27 GOOD FT by BURTON,VERONICA(fastbreak)
05:35 SUB OUT by DALEY,MELANNIE
05:35 SUB IN by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN

MISS JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint) 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,VERONICA

04:48 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,VERONICA
REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,KEONA --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHENCK,KEONA 04:33 38-62 H 24
ASSIST  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN --

04:05 38-64 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by MOTT,PAIGE(in the paint)
FOUL  by ROGERS,LINDSEY 04:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:05

04:05 SUB OUT by WOOD,SYDNEY
04:05 SUB OUT by BURTON,VERONICA
04:05 SUB OUT by SHAW,COURTNEY
04:05 SUB IN by RAINEY,KAYLAH



04:05 SUB IN by ADEMUSAYO,MERCY
04:05 SUB IN by MCWILLIAMS,JASMINE

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 04:05
SUB OUT by ROGERS,LINDSEY 04:05
SUB IN by GEE,JUSTICE 04:05
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ISABEL 04:05

04:05 38-65 H 27 GOOD FT by MOTT,PAIGE
TURNOVER  by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 03:50

03:50 STEAL  by ADEMUSAYO,MERCY
FOUL  by JACKSON,TIANA 03:43

03:43 38-66 H 28 GOOD FT by RAINEY,KAYLAH(fastbreak)
03:43 MISS FT by RAINEY,KAYLAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ISABEL --
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ISABEL(in the paint) 03:25

03:25 BLOCK  by MCWILLIAMS,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint) 03:23 40-66 H 26
ASSIST  by GEE,JUSTICE --

03:00 MISS JUMPER by MCWILLIAMS,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

BLOCK  by GONZALEZ,ISABEL 03:00
03:00 SUB OUT by MOTT,PAIGE
03:00 SUB IN by HARTMAN,LAYA
02:58 40-68 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by RAINEY,KAYLAH

-- ASSIST  by MCWILLIAMS,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ISABEL(in the paint) 02:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:31 FOUL  by ADEMUSAYO,MERCY
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TIANA 02:31
SUB IN by LUTES,BAILEY 02:31
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ISABEL(in the paint) 02:15

02:15 BLOCK  by ADEMUSAYO,MERCY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:12 FOUL  by ADEMUSAYO,MERCY
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,ISABEL 02:12 41-68 H 27
MISS FT by GONZALEZ,ISABEL 02:12
REBOUND OFF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --

02:10 FOUL  by ADEMUSAYO,MERCY
GOOD FT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 02:10 42-68 H 26
GOOD FT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 02:10 43-68 H 25

01:56 TURNOVER  by RAINEY,KAYLAH
STEAL  by SCHENCK,KEONA 01:56
MISS JUMPER by GEE,JUSTICE 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTMAN,LAYA

01:36 43-70 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by ADEMUSAYO,MERCY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARTMAN,LAYA
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 01:13 45-70 H 25
ASSIST  by SCHENCK,KEONA --

01:13 FOUL  by ADEMUSAYO,MERCY
GOOD FT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 01:13 46-70 H 24

00:53 46-72 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by SATTERWHITE,LAURYN
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint) 00:26 48-72 H 24
ASSIST  by LUTES,BAILEY --

00:16 MISS JUMPER by MCWILLIAMS,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ISABEL --
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ISABEL 00:01
REBOUND OFF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --

00:00 FOUL  by MCWILLIAMS,JASMINE
GOOD FT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 00:00 49-72 H 23
MISS FT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 00:00
REBOUND OFF by SCHENCK,KEONA --


